IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS JUVENILE COURT DIVISION CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

IN RE: JOSEPH BERNARD JANKOVIC (dob 6/28/05)

HEATHER BOTTUM,

Plaintiff,

CASE NO. 07701728

VISITING JUDGE JERRY L. HAYES

JACK JANKOVIC, et al.,

v.

Defendants.

This matter came to be heard upon Defendant Jack Jankovic's ("*Mr. Jankovic*") Motion to Declare Plaintiff Heather Bottum ("*Ms. Bottum*") a Vexatious Litigator (the "*Motion*"). Upon review, the Court finds that all parties have been properly served with said Motion. After due consideration and for good cause shown, the Motion is <u>GRANTED</u>.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Defendant Jack Jankovic's Motion to Declare Plaintiff Heather Bottum a Vexatious Litigator is hereby granted. Until further Order of the Court, Ms. Bottum is declared a "vexatious litigator" as that term is defined under R.C. 2323.52.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff Heather Bottum is barred from instituting or continuing any legal proceedings related to or concerning Defendant Jack Jankovic, the minor child, Joseph Jankovic (dob

{K0559311.2}

11 hit "A"

Page 11 of 12 of 0909256959 Page 1 of 2 of 0910532188 06/28/05), or any other persons involved in this action, including attorneys and court personnel, without first obtaining leave of this Court

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJDGED AND DECREED that Defendant Jack Jankovic's request for attorney's fees is passed until final hearing on this matter.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

JUDGE JERRY YES

{K0559311.2}

12

Page 12 of 12 of 0909256959

Page 2 of 2 of 0910532188